

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 20-5316, Version: 1

## PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

**Department(s):** Board of Review

**Action:** Payment Approval for IT Professional Services

Payee: DataBank IMX LLC, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania

Good(s) or Service(s): Reengineering and OnBase System Implementation

**Fiscal Impact:** \$17,560.00

**Accounts:** 11620.1050.21120.560227 Board of Review CEP, P23932 A10823

Contract Number(s): 1388-12983

**Summary:** The Board of Review is requesting approval of payment for reengineering and OnBase system implementation. The Board of Review had a contract with DataBank and capital funding approval for DAPS enhancements. Work was completed in scope and within time frame of contract, but funds were not encumbered in system in time to complete the transaction.